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October 23, 2023 

Ms. Tanowa M. Troupe, Secretary 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad Street, 11th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Re: Notice of Change in Business Operations
Interactive Energy Group LLC 
PUCO Case Nos. 17-1991-EL-AGG and 17-1992-GA-AGG

Dear Ms. Troupe: 

Pursuant to Rules 4901:1-24-11 and 4901:1-27-11 of the Ohio Administrative Code, 
Interactive Energy Group LLC updates the information in Section A-12 (principal officers, 
directors and partners) of its most recent electric and natural gas applications in each of the 
above-referenced dockets.  Please see the enclosed list. 

These updates do not prompt any revisions to Interactive Energy Group LLC’s electric 
certificate (17-1266E) or its natural gas certificate (17-624G).  Please let us know of any 
questions. 

Very truly yours, 

Gretchen L. Petrucci 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
Counsel for Interactive Energy Group LLC 
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INTERACTIVE ENERGY GROUP LLC 
 

Directors Name of Officer Position Email Address 

Michael 
Carter 

Michael Carter President and CEO MCarter@justenergy.com 5251 Westheimer Rd. 
Suite 1000, Houston, 
TX 77056 

Greg 
Wilks 

Greg Wilks Chief Financial Officer gwilks@justenergy.com 5251 Westheimer Rd. 
Suite 1000, Houston, 
TX 77056 

 Scott Fordham Chief Operating Officer sfordham@justenergy.com 5251 Westheimer Rd. 
Suite 1000, Houston, 
TX 77056 

 Jonah Davids EVP, General Counsel 
and Corporate Secretary 

JDavids@justenergy.com 80 Courtneypark Drive 
West, Unit 3 & 4. ON. 
L5W0B3 

 Renee Lammers SVP, Tax RLammers@justenergy.com 80 Courtneypark Drive 
West, Unit 3 & 4. ON. 
L5W0B3 

 Ribhi Murra VP, Finance and 
Treasurer 

rmurra@justenergy.com 80 Courtneypark Drive 
West, Unit 3 & 4. ON. 
L5W0B3 
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